Code MSB

Company name Vietnam Maritime Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 06/25/2021

Subject List of internal and related shareholders purchasing shares in the stock issuance under ESOP

Content:

Vietnam Maritime Commercial Joint Stock Bank announced the list of internal shareholders and related shareholders purchasing shares

in the stock issuance under ESOP as follows:

No. Full name Position Owning shares before

transaction

Bonus

shares

volume

Owning shares after

transaction

Volume  Ratio  Volume  Ratio

1 Tran Anh Tuan Chairman of BOD 2,080,406 0.1771% 196,000 2,276,406 0.1937%

2 Nguyen Hoang An Deputy chairman of

BOD

32,400 0.0028% 168,000 200,400 1.0171%

3 Nguyen Thi Thien

Huong

Deputy chairman of

BOD

0 0% 54,600 54,600 0.0046%

4 Nguyen Hoang Linh Member of BOD cum

CEO

0 0% 224,000 224,000 0.0191%

5 Le Thi Lien Independent member

of BOD

280,300 0.0239% 96,600 376,900 0.0321%

6 Tran Xuan Quang Member of BOD 0 0% 151,200 151,200 0.0129%

7 Pham Thi Thanh Head of Supervisory

Board

21,604 0.0018% 117,600 139,204 0.0118%

8 Chu Thi Dam Member of

Supervisory Board

0 0% 84,000 84,000 0.0071%

9 Le Thanh Ha Member of

Supervisory Board

21,205 0.0018% 120,000 141,205 0.0120%

10 Nguyen Huong Loan Deputy Chief

Executive Officer

0 0% 117,600 117,600 0.0100%

11 Nguyen The Minh Deputy Chief

Executive Office

0 0% 84,000 84,000 0.0071%

12 Phung Thuy Nhung Chief Accountant 0 0% 24,000 24,000 0.0020%

13 Nguyen Thu Trang related person to

Deputy Chief

Executive Office

0 0% 184,800 184,800 0.0157%

 Total  2,435,915 0.2073% 1,622,400 0.2073% 0.3454%